
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4250
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2005
METRO RAIL IN CHENNAI
Sippiparai Shri A. Ravichandran

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has any proposal to construct Metro Railway in Chennai in coordination and collaboration with Ministry of Urban Development and private parties; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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